



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 1594/2025

Between:

Chinnappareddy Srinivasa Reddy

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SHAIK MEERAVALI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2. MARELLA RADHA

3. GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

4. Mattegunta.Sudhir, Standing Counsel For Z.P.Ps, M.P.Ps, Gram
Panchayats

The Court made the following order:

By order dated 31.12.2025, this Court directed the learned District Panchayat Officer to pass orders on the representation made by respondent No.9 by duly hearing both the petitioner and respondent No.9, in accordance with law. Thereafter, the matter was listed on 03.02.2026, 17.02.2026, 07.03.2026 & 16.03.2026 and adjourned at the request of learned Assistant

Government Pleader to submit the report or order, if any. However, no report or order, if any, is placed before this Court, till today.

At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, list the matter finally on 30.03.2026.

This Court makes it clear that if the report or order, if any, is not placed before this Court by the next date of hearing, respondent No.5 shall appear before this Court along with the entire records.

Dated: 18.03.2026
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J